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LAMPIRAN 

 

Lampiran 1. Hasil Uji Statistik 

 

Jenis Kelamin 

 

  

Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid laki-laki 60 58.3 58.3 58.3 

perempuan 43 41.7 41.7 100.0 

Total 103 100.0 100.0  

 

 

Tests of Normality 

 

 Kolmogorov-Smirnov
a
 Shapiro-Wilk 

 Statistic df Sig. Statistic df Sig. 

ITRASIO .522 103 .000 .338 103 .000 

TROMBOSIT .110 103 .003 .937 103 .000 

a. Lilliefors Significance Correction    

 

 

Correlations 

 

  Itratio trombosit 

itratio Pearson Correlation 1 .068 

Sig. (2-tailed)  .492 

N 103 103 

trombosit Pearson Correlation .068 1 

Sig. (2-tailed) .492  

N 103 103 
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Ratio * Trombosit Crosstabulation 

 

 Trombosit Total 

Tinggi Normal Rendah 

Ratio 

> 0.2 
Count 1 26 6 33 

% of Total 1.0% 25.2% 5.8% 32.0% 

< 0.2 
Count 7 56 7 70 

% of Total 6.8% 54.4% 6.8% 68.0% 

Total 
Count 8 82 13 103 

% of Total 7.8% 79.6% 12.6% 100.0% 

 

Descriptive Statistics 

 

 N Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation 

itratio 103 .01 .47 .1491 .08529 

trombosit 103 7.00 760.00 2.6771E2 124.50511 

Valid N (listwise) 103     

 

 

Descriptives 

   Statistic Std. Error 

ITRASIO Mean .0145 .00470 

95% Confidence Interval for 

Mean 

Lower Bound .0051  

Upper Bound .0238  

5% Trimmed Mean .0052  

Median .0000  

Variance .002  

Std. Deviation .04771  

Minimum .00  

Maximum .23  

Range .23  

Interquartile Range .00  
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Skewness 3.386 .238 

Kurtosis 10.711 .472 

TROMBOIT Mean 2.6771E2 12.26785 

95% Confidence Interval for 

Mean 

Lower Bound 2.4338E2  

Upper Bound 2.9204E2  

5% Trimmed Mean 2.6065E2  

Median 2.6900E2  

Variance 1.550E4  

Std. Deviation 1.24505E2  

Minimum 7.00  

Maximum 760.00  

Range 753.00  

Interquartile Range 161.00  

Skewness 1.062 .238 

Kurtosis 2.686 .472 

 

 

 

 

Bbl 

 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent 

Valid 1100 1 1.0 1.0 1.0 

1350 2 1.9 1.9 2.9 

1500 1 1.0 1.0 3.9 

1600 1 1.0 1.0 4.9 

1650 1 1.0 1.0 5.8 

1740 1 1.0 1.0 6.8 

1800 1 1.0 1.0 7.8 

1850 1 1.0 1.0 8.7 

1900 1 1.0 1.0 9.7 

1910 1 1.0 1.0 10.7 

1980 1 1.0 1.0 11.7 

2000 5 4.9 4.9 16.5 
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2100 2 1.9 1.9 18.4 

2150 2 1.9 1.9 20.4 

2200 1 1.0 1.0 21.4 

2250 3 2.9 2.9 24.3 

2350 1 1.0 1.0 25.2 

2360 1 1.0 1.0 26.2 

2400 1 1.0 1.0 27.2 

2410 1 1.0 1.0 28.2 

2425 1 1.0 1.0 29.1 

2450 3 2.9 2.9 32.0 

2480 1 1.0 1.0 33.0 

2500 3 2.9 2.9 35.9 

2510 1 1.0 1.0 36.9 

2600 4 3.9 3.9 40.8 

2650 1 1.0 1.0 41.7 

2670 1 1.0 1.0 42.7 

2700 2 1.9 1.9 44.7 

2750 1 1.0 1.0 45.6 

2790 2 1.9 1.9 47.6 

2800 8 7.8 7.8 55.3 

2850 1 1.0 1.0 56.3 

2880 1 1.0 1.0 57.3 

2890 1 1.0 1.0 58.3 

2900 3 2.9 2.9 61.2 

2920 1 1.0 1.0 62.1 

2940 1 1.0 1.0 63.1 

3000 4 3.9 3.9 67.0 

3010 1 1.0 1.0 68.0 

3060 1 1.0 1.0 68.9 

3100 6 5.8 5.8 74.8 

3160 2 1.9 1.9 76.7 

3200 3 2.9 2.9 79.6 

3250 1 1.0 1.0 80.6 

3300 2 1.9 1.9 82.5 

3350 1 1.0 1.0 83.5 
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3390 1 1.0 1.0 84.5 

3400 1 1.0 1.0 85.4 

3450 1 1.0 1.0 86.4 

3500 3 2.9 2.9 89.3 

3550 3 2.9 2.9 92.2 

3650 1 1.0 1.0 93.2 

3690 1 1.0 1.0 94.2 

3700 2 1.9 1.9 96.1 

3730 1 1.0 1.0 97.1 

3870 1 1.0 1.0 98.1 

3910 1 1.0 1.0 99.0 

3920 1 1.0 1.0 100.0 

Total 103 100.0 100.0  


